Parts List

T00LS & e
NEEDED \

Run a bead of wood glue in the
vertical grooves in the Frame (A) and
insert End Panels (C and D), so that
L-Brackets (K) & Connector Plates
(L) snap together. Align the End
Panels with the Frame, so that the

dado grooves line up. Now, tighten all

the Connector Plate screws and secure \\

<4mummuun

the Connector Plates and L-Brackets with G

(4) locking screws: #6 x 1/2" Pan Head.

<4mummmn



TOOLS NEEDED

Run a bead of wood glue in the lower horizontal
grooves in the Frame (A) and End Panels (C and D) and
slide the Fixed Shelf (F) completely into the grooves.




GLUE

TOOLS NEEDED

Run a bead of wood glue into upper horizontal grooves in
the End Panels (C and D) and insert the (2) I-beams (I).




Parts List

8- #8x1/2" Pan Head Screws 2 - Silver L-Brackets

Apply beads of wood glue to the recesses along the back edges of
the End Panels (C and D) and in the lower horizontal groove in Back
Panel (B). Carefully install Back Panel (B) so that the panels align
and the L-Brackets & Connector Plates snap together. Ensure the
Fixed Shelf (F) and I-beams (1) are seated fully in grooves in the
Back Panel (B) and End Panels (C and D).

=
G i
o ,0 l
|
|
;]
| |
RN
G T~ Secure the I-beams (I) to the back of the
Q Frame (A) with (2) silver L-brackets (G) using
(8) #8 x 1/2" Pan Head screws.




Parts List

Make sure Back Panel (B) is correctly installed and
insert (5) #6 x 1" Countersunk Flat Head screws thru
the predrilled holes. Tighten the screws securely into

the Fixed Shelf (F) and I-beams (1)’




Parts List =

ooooo

— ==

b

Carefully turn the cabinet over, make sure

it is square, tighten all the Connector Plate

screws and then secure the Connector
Plates and L-Brackets with (4) locking
screws: (4) #6 x 1/2" Pan Head screws.




Parts List

4- #8x1/2" Pan Head Screws 2 - Silver L-Brackets

/

2
=\
=

Z

TN

At the Toe Kick cutout, attach (2) silver
L-brackets (G) to the End Panels (C and D)
with (4) #8 x 1/2" Pan Head screws




Parts List

TOOLS

Mount the integral Toe Kick (E) to the
silver L-brackets (G) using (4) #8 x 1/2"
Pan Head screws.

—
7 ;‘\”\
=) Y
3
\)
-3,

V'g/

\

~
‘(




Parts List

8 - #6x1/2" Pan Head Screws

Lay the two Drawer Fronts face down on a smooth surface
and attach the four false front mounting clips, as shown,
using eight number (8) #8 x 1/2" Pan Head screws




Carefully, attach the false drawer fronts to the plastic posts
mounted in the Frame cavities.




Parts List

W
NEEDED

8- #6x5/8" Flat Head screws

Carefully lay the Doors (O) face down on a
smooth flat surface and install (4) Hinges
(P) using (8) #6 x 5/8" Countersunk Flat
Head screws.




Parts List

Clear
Bumper

/[ \ ©

————— et
O

Attach Doors (O) to the Face Frame (A) using (4) #8 x7/8"
Pan Washer Head screws and install (4) Clear Bumpers




CONGRAT_I_LI.ATIONS

—_— ]

———




